FORM PTO-1619A NAO REDICEMVED 12/23/97 01-24-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

9 DEC 23 AM III OG

REC 1

101250926 PATENTS UNL 1 ĒΤ

AIT	II: 20	PATENTS UNLT		
PERKEINAN	egioner of Patents and Trade	narks: Please record the attached original docume	ent(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type		Conveyance Type		
New		Assignment Security Agr	reement	
Resubmis Document	sion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License Change of N	lame	
Correction	n of PTO Error	Merger Other		
Reel #	Frame #	U.S. Governme	ent	
Corrective	Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Governmen	nt Agencies)	
Reel#	Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File	
Conveying	Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Rockwell Semiconducto		12 02 98	
Name (line 2)				
Second Par	tv		Execution Date  Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Conexant Systems, Inc.		12 02 98	
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P	arty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1)	Conexant Systems, Inc.	attacried	If document to be recorde is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1)	4311 Jamboree Road		of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Newport Beach	California 92660-3		
Domestic R	epresentative Name a		Code Party only.	
Name	Daniel N. Yannuzzi, Es			
Address (line 1)	4311 Jamboree Road			
Address (line 2)	Newport Beach, Californ	nia <u>92660-3095</u>		
Address (line 3)				
+Address (line				
/21/2000 TTON11	00000114 5811706		The second secon	
FC:581	40.00 OP	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
document and Information C	d gathering the data needed to complete the Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Of	estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be rec Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Pa ce of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budge ction Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Pract	tent and Trademark Office, Chief et, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

044368.0063 AUSTIN 156490 v1

FORM PTO-1619B
Expires 06/30/99

OTTOOR MODER STREET, ISSUED OF

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

OMB 0651-0027		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(512) 499-6200
Name J. Davis Gilmer		
Address (line 1) Akin, Gump, Strauss, Haue	er & Feld, L.L.P.	
Address (line 2) 816 Congress Avenue, Suite	e 1900	
Address (line 3) Austin, Texas 78701		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pag including any attachments	ges of the attached conveyance document	: 3
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark if additional numbers attac	hed
Enter either the Patent Application Number	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	
Patent Application Number(s)		ber(s)
	5,811,706	
igned by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total r	number of properties involved. # 1	
ee Amount Fee Amoui	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 4(	).00
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account	Deposit Account	
	al fees can be charged to the account.)	
Deposit Account	al fees can be charged to the account.)	1-0660
Deposit Account	Deposit Account Number: # 01	I-0660 ☑ No □
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additiona	Deposit Account Number: # 01	——————————————————————————————————————
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional)  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and k	Deposit Account Number: # 01	No   I correct and any
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional)  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No   I correct and any

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ROCKWELL SEMICONDUCTOR SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ROCKWELL SEMICONDUCTOR SYSTEMS, INC." TO "CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1998, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2650153 8100

981455709

AUTHENTICATION: 9434221

DATE: 12-02-98

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ROCKWELL SEMICONDUCTOR SYSTEMS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Rockwell Semiconductor Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: Resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and directing that said amendment be submitted to the sole chargowner of the Corporation for its consideration were duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation dated as of October 13, 1998.

SECOND: Thereafter, said amendment was approved in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware by the Consent of Sole Sharecwner of the Corporation dated as of October 13, 1998.

PAGE 83

THIRD: Said amendment would amend the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation by deleting Article FIRST and substituting in lieu thereof the following new Article FIRST, to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Conexant Systems, Inc."

FOURTH: Said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: Said amendment shall become effective immediately upon filing of this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized this M+Lday of October, 1998.

ROCKWELL SEMICONDUCTOR SYSTEMS, INC.

President and Chief Executive

Officer

PATENT REEL: 010485 FRAME: 0764

**RECORDED: 12/23/1999**